The model estimated a total of 609 patients diagnosed with RM-HNSCC and

subjected to treatment with Cetuximab once a week in the base case scenario. In the next

paragraphs the comparison between the base case and an EOW administration schedule

applied to 50% and 100% of the eligible population, is illustrated.

Base case vs EOW 50% Scenario

Table 3 illustrates the results in terms of budget impact after 2 months, considering

609 weekly treated patients vs 304 weekly patients and 304 bi-monthly treated patients.

Considering an average body surface area (BSA) of 1.8 m2, the 2 strategies (weekly

administration 250 mg per BSA versus EOW 500 mg per BSA) did not differ in terms of

the cost of the drug per month. The model estimated a cost reduction of €347 thousand, of

which over 70% was attributable to indirect costs. Administration costs showed a smaller

saving of approximately €243 thousand (Figure 1). In addition, the model estimated that,

after 4 months of treatment the cost reduction would increase to €694 thousand.

Table 3 – Budget Impact results, base-case vs EOW 50% Scenario, 2 months

Cost items Expense

 Base case (€)
EOW 50% Scenario

(€)
BUDGET IMPACT

(€)

Drug cost (calculation per mg) € 2,990,322 € 2,990,322 € 0

Management cost/administration € 413,808 € 310,356 -€ 103,452

Indirect costs € 974,445 € 730,833 -€ 243,611

TOTAL EXPENSE € 4,378,574 € 4,031,511 -€ 347,063

1 Week EOW 50% Scenario

Tot. no. of treated

patients

Base case treated patients 609 0 609

50% treated patients Scenario 304 304 609

11

Figure 1: Budget Impact results, base-case vs EOW 50% Scenario, per cost item (€)

Abbreviations: RM HNSCC: recurrent and/or metastatic head and neck squamous cell cancer; EOW:every other week

Base case vs EOW 100% Scenario

In this scenario the budget impact of EOW strategy was compared with a weekly

strategy for patients with RM-HNSCC at 2 and 4 months considering same drug expense

for the two treatment strategies. As a result, the model estimated a cost reduction of €694

thousand, of which about 70% is due to indirect costs after two months (Table 4, Figure 2).

After 4 months of treatment the cost reduction would increase to €1,38 million considering

the cost per mg, and to €2,13 million considering the cost per vial of drug.

Table 4 – Table 3 – Budget Impact results, base-case vs EOW 100% Scenario, 2 months

Cost items Expense

 Base case (€)
EOW 100% Scenario
(€)

BUDGET IMPACT (€)

Drug cost (calculation per mg) € 2,990,322 € 2,990,322 € 0

Management cost/administration € 413,808 € 206,904 -€ 206,904

Indirect costs € 974,445 € 487,222 -€ 487,222

TOTAL EXPENSE € 4,378,574 € 3,684,448 -€ 694,126

1 Week EOW 100% Scenario

Tot. no. of treated
patients

Base case treated patients 609 0 609

100% treated patients Scenario 0 609 609

12

Figure 2: Budget Impact results, base-case vs EOW 100% Scenario, per cost item (€)

Abbreviations: RM HNSCC: recurrent and/or metastatic head and neck squamous cell cancer; EOW:every other week

Sensitivity analysis results for RM-HNSCC patients

Figure 3 illustrates the variables with the highest impact on the model results. One-

way sensitivity analysis showed as the model was most sensitive to the number of working

days lost by patient or caregivers and when the drug cost was per vial instead of mg. (Figure

3).

Figure 3 –  One-way sensitivity analysis- Case base Budget Impact vs EOW 100% Scenario